Magnetic Dr i l li ng M achi ne
MAGPRO 40/ 1S Adjust Swivel
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
EC Declaration of Conformity
according to EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
We, Jepson Power GmbH
Ernst-Abbe-Straße 5
52249 Eschweiler
Germany
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Product : Electromagnetic Drilling Machine
Type Designation(s): MAGPRO 40/1S Adjust Swivel
Serial No. :
Year of Manufacture : 2019
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative
document(s);
EN ISO12100
(2010)
Safety of machinery - General principles for design – Risk assessment
and risk reduction
EN60204-1/A1
(2009)
Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines
Part 1 : General requirements
following the provisions of Directive(s);
2006/42/EC Directive on the approximation of the laws of Member States relating to machinery
(OJ L157 Jun, 9, 2006)
2006/95/EC Directive on the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for
use with certain voltage limits (OJ L374 27.12.2006)
Pierre Michiels, Managing Director
Name, Position Eschweiler, 01.01.2019
- 1 -
CONTENTS OF THE MANUAL.
[1] SPECIFICATIONS OF MAGNETIC DRILLING MACHINE
[2] SAFETY PROCEDURES
[3] OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
[4] EXTENSION CABLE SELECTION
[5] MOUNTING OF CUTTERS
[6] REMEDIES FOR HOLE MAKING PROBLEMS
[7] CIRCUIT
Page
3
4
6
7
7
8
11
[8] PART LIST 12
 List of Contents with Magnetic Drill Unit Check
List
1 Operator's Manual YES/NO
2 Coolant Bottle YES/NO
3 Pilot Pin for 25mm cutters YES/NO
4 Pilot Pin for 50mm cutters YES/NO
5 5mm Hexagon Key YES/NO
6 Drill drift YES/NO
- 2 -
MAGPRO 40/ 1S Adjust Swivel
(Ref.: 490140S)
- 3 -
[1] SPECIFICATIONS OF MAGNETIC DRILLING MACHINE
[MODEL Magpro40/ 1S Adjust Swivel, Reference: 490140S]
Maximum hole cutting capacity in .2/.3C steel = 40mm dia. x 50mm depth
Motor Unit
Voltages 220/240V(100/110V), 50/60Hz
Rated output 1,100 W
Magnet Size 155 x 78 x 45 mm
Magnet Force at 20°C with
20 mm minimum plate thickness
The use on any material less than 20mm thick
will progressively reduce the magnetic
performance. If possible, substitute material
should be positioned under the magnet and
work piece to equate to a suitable material
thickness. If this is not possible, an alternative
secure method of restraining the  machine
MUST be used.
420kgf at drilling point
Overall Dimensions